
Committee
Members

2017/2018



CALIFORNIA  SEED  ASSOCIATION
2017-2018  COMMITTEES

FIELD  SEED / SEED  CERTIFICATION /TURF  SEED
Nicole Hostert, Calif Crop Improvement Assn. - Chair

Grant Baglietto, Baglietto Seeds - Vice Chair

Steve Ullrich................................................................Alforex Seeds
Alex Abatti Jr........................................................... Allstar Seed Co.
Octavio Ascolani...................................................... Allstar Seed Co.
Joe Baglietto...............................................................Baglietto Seeds
Glenn Powell........................................................Bayer CropScience
John Palmer...............................California Crop Improvement Assn.
Deanna Fernandez .............................California Wheat Commission
John Toscano...............................................Crop Production Service
Joe Machado.......Forage Genetics International (America’s Alfalfa)
Shayne Brady......................................... Imperial Valley Milling Co.
Jim Wadsworth........................................................ J.G. Boswell Co.
Mary Wadsworth..................................................... J.G. Boswell Co.
Matt Mills....................................... K-F Seeds Div. of Fifield Lands
Tom Hearne..............................................................L.A. Hearne Co.
Ann Walker..............................................Limagrain Sunflowers Inc.
George Gough.....................................................................Monsanto
Keith Wehri...................................................... NuSeed America Inc.
John Hawn.....................................................Precision Seed Coaters
Kurt Rubin............................................................Rubin Seeds, LLC
Dan Gardner............................................................. S & W Seed Co.
Chuck Deatherage..............................................SSI Seed Sales Int’l.
John McShane...........................................................Stover Seed Co.
Todd Rehrman........................................................... Syngenta Seeds
Lance Atkins ............................................................ Syngenta Seeds
Don Greif.................................................................. Syngenta Seeds
Nick Henning............................................................ Syngenta Seeds
Scott Emanuelli..................................................Top Notch Seed Inc.
Don Emanuelli...................................................Top Notch Seed Inc.
Bill Suits............................................................Top Notch Seed Inc.

PLANT BREEDERS & BIOTECHNOLOGY 
(RESEARCH SECTION)

John Mizicko, Eurofins BioDiagnostics- Chair
Manuel Jimenez, American Takii Inc. - Vice Chair

Glenn Powell.......................................................Bayer CropScience
John Palmer..............................California Crop Improvement Assn.
J.Michael Dessert...................................................Emerald Seed Co.
Meir Peretz.............................................................. HM Clause, Inc.
Mary Wadsworth.................................................... J.G. Boswell Co.
Marc Maxey.......................................................................Monsanto
Greg Orsetti............................................................. Orsetti Seed Co.
Eric Christianson....................................................Rijk Zwaan USA
Dan Gardner............................................................ S & W Seed Co.
Patty Buskirk................................................... Seeds By Design Inc.
Lance Atkins............................................................. SyngentaSeeds 
Kent Bradford..................................UC Davis/Seed Biotech Center
Mervyn Selvidge....................................... Z & S Seed Services Inc.

SEED DEALERS STUDY GROUP
Jonas White, White Seed Co. - Chair

Danny Fernandez, US Agriseeds - Vice Chair

Greg Cassel......................................................... AgSeeds Unlimited
Steve Ullrich................................................................Alforex Seeds
Dan Marshburn.................................................. Champion Seed Co.
John Toscano...............................................Crop Production Service
Mike Raine...............................................................Gowan Seed Co.
Barry Case.................................................. Imperial Vegetable Seeds
Justin Gillies.............................................. Imperial Vegetable Seeds
Kelly Keithly................................................ Keithly-Williams Seeds
Mike Trebino...........................................................Radicle Seed Co.
Manny Silva III.....................................................Santa Maria Seeds
Keith Slocum................................................................ Seed Science
Patty Buskirk.................................................... Seeds By Design Inc.
Jeff Karr....................................................................TS&L Seed Co.
Tom Truxler..............................................................TS&L Seed Co.
Danny Fernandez.................................................................VoloAgri
Doug Sumpter......................................................................VoloAgri
Bill White.................................................................. White Seed Co.

LEGISLATIVE   COMMITTEE
Paul DeCarli, Incotec - Chair

Braden Hoover, Rijk Zwaan - Vice Chair

Alex Abatti, Jr..........................................................Allstar Seed Co.
Octavio Ascolani......................................................Allstar Seed Co.
Jerry Vosti......................................................... American Takii, Inc.
Jeff Trickett...................................................................... Bejo Seeds
John Schoenecker.....................................................HM Clause, Inc.
Meir Peretz...............................................................HM Clause, Inc.
Brad Korsten.......................................................................... Incotec
Jim Wadsworth........................................................J.G. Boswell Co.
Tom Hearne..............................................................L.A. Hearne Co.
George Gough.................................................................... Monsanto
Keith Wehri...................................................... NuSeed America Inc.
Greg Orsetti..............................................................Orsetti Seed Co.
Wayne Gale.................................................... Stokes Seed Company
John McShane.......................................................... Stover Seed Co.
Todd Rehrman...........................................................Syngenta Seeds
Scott Emanuelli................................................. Top Notch Seed Inc.
Bill White..................................................................White Seed Co.



VEGETABLE / FLOWER SEED / GROWER SHIPPER 
LIAISON & PLANT HEALTH COMMITTEE

Leonard Jones, HM Clause - Chair
vacant - Vice Chair

Greg Cassel......................................................... AgSeeds Unlimited
Jerry Vosti..........................................................American Takii, Inc.
Tom Tolman................................................ Condor Seed Production
J.Michael Dessert...................................................Emerald Seed Co.
John  Mizicko................................................Eurofins BioDiagnotics
Dale Krolikowski................................... Germains Seed Technology
Mike Raine...............................................................Gowan Seed Co.
Meir Peretz............................................................... HM Clause, Inc.
Barry Case...........................................Imperial Vegetable Seeds Inc.
Justin Gillies.......................................Imperial Vegetable Seeds Inc.
Paul DeCarli............................................................................Incotec
Gerard Denny..........................................................................Incotec
Brad Korsten...........................................................................Incotec
Matt DiCori.................................................. Keithly-Williams Seeds
Kelly Keithly................................................ Keithly-Williams Seeds
Jeff Sais...............................................................................Monsanto
Marc Maxey........................................................................Monsanto
Greg Orsetti.............................................................  Orsetti Seed Co.
Rick Falconer..........................................................Rijk Zwaan USA
Robert Foley................................................ SGS North America Inc.
Cliff Hogan, Ph.D.............................................Sakata Seed America
Matt Linder.......................................................Sakata Seed America
Manny Silva III.....................................................Santa Maria Seeds
Keith Slocum................................................................ Seed Science
Sam Cannon.............................................................................Seteco
Dennis Choate........................................................... Syngenta Seeds
Jeff Karr....................................................................TS&L Seed Co.
Tom Truxler..............................................................TS&L Seed Co.
Kraig Kuykendall..............................................Tozer Seeds America
Kent Bradford...................................UC Davis/Seed Biotech Center
Doug Sumpter......................................................................VoloAgri
Danny Fernandez.................................................................VoloAgri
Paul Scaroni.............................................................. White Seed Co.
Mervyn Selvidge........................................ Z & S Seed Services Inc.

MEMBERSHIP  COMMITTEE
Scott Emanuelli, Top Notch Seed Inc. - Chair

 Matt DiCori, Keithly-Williams Seeds - Vice Chair

Katy Soden............................. Calif. Crop Improvement Association
Pine Higgins.....................................................................Enza Zaden
Paul DeCarli............................................................................Incotec
Mike Taylor...................................InterWest Insurance Services Inc.
George Gough.....................................................................Monsanto
Matt Linder.......................................................Sakata Seed America
Manny Silva III.....................................................Santa Maria Seeds
Todd Rehrman........................................................... Syngenta Seeds

INDUSTRY  COMMUNICATIONS  COMMITTEE
and

YOUTH  ACTIVITIES  COMMITTEE
Lisa Branco, Radicle Seed Co. - Chair

Matt Linder, Sakata Seed America - Vice Chair

Steve Ullrich................................................................Alforex Seeds
Nicole Hostert........................ Calif. Crop Improvement Association
Katy Soden............................. Calif. Crop Improvement Association
Ashley Marshburn.............................................. Champion Seed Co.
Stacy Hasegawa..................................... Germains Seed Technology
Leonard Jones.......................................................... HM Clause, Inc.
Brad Kortsen...........................................................................Incotec
Jeff Sais...............................................................................Monsanto
Braden Hoover........................................................Rijk Zwaan USA
Todd Rehrman........................................................... Syngenta Seeds
Dennis Choate .......................................................... Syngenta Seeds
Kraig Kuykendall..............................................Tozer Seeds America
Sue DiTomaso...................................UC Davis/Seed Biotech Center
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